Arizona Board of Executive Clemency
Board Hearing Posting Sheet

&FE February 8,2021
PA  GARCIA, FRANK
PA  STEIMER, JOHN
PA CUEN, BILLY
PB  CARTWRIGHT, RODNEY
CS1  HORA, JOSEPH
CS1  ROBINSON, DARRELL
CS1  PINEDA-NAVARRO, JUAT?

ADC #

043464
039370
035823
056237
336749
058293
292251

HRG
IYPE

PB
PB
PB
CS1
CS1
CS1
Cs1
Cs1

February 9, 2021

BROWN, THERESA
DUWYENEL GILBERT
LUNA, JOE

KENNY, GREGORY
KILLINGBECK, JUSTIN
TALTON, TYSHAWN
MENDEZ, PAUL
MARSHALL, DANIEL

ADC #

102929
060451
098208
299352
312693
320170
328039
319267

HRG
TYPE

= AR R R ®” R AR R R AR R AR

]

February 10,2021
CARBAJAL, RICHARD
JOHNSON, TREVON
SHARP, EVAN
ALVARADO, CHRISTOPHER
VALENZUELA, EUSEBIO
JULIAN, BENNY
CORNELIO, VINCENTE
FIGUEROA, JOB
SALLAS, JOSEPH
JAMES, THOMAS
MCDOWELL, GARRETT
GAUS, PHILIP
VACAZOS, ANDREW
GILLIAM, TRAVIS
VIRAG, ZACHARY

GOMEZ, GABRIEL

ADC #

204072
285741
319704
344291
150265
176477
340976
169463
169326
098106
177702
312795
189104
109807
327237

266308

HRG
IYPE

=

= R R R R R R R =R

February 11,2021
PEREZ, VINCENT
RAMOS, EDSEL
RAMIREZ, ADALBERTO
CALDWELL, MARK
CONTRERAS, JOEL
KERNS, KELLY
HARRIS, KEVIN
BARRETO, PETE
MORGAN, STEVEN
DUARTE, JOSHUA
BOYKIN, EMANUEL
STARDEVANT, JAMIE

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30
a.m.and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive
Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons
appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are

present in the Board’s hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accol

Dated February 03, 2021

Signed:

n?vm
CHA

ADC #
255910
293344
318068
175921
330813
129857
294898
069466
338386
318685
326319
250145
Legend: *
PAR Parole Revocation
HAR Home Arrest Revocation
R CSR Revocation
PA Parole 412A
PB Parole 412B
HA Home Arrest
AD Absolute Discharge
CS1 Commutation Phase I
CS2 Commutation Phase 2
IDD Imminent Danger of Death
603L z;;icr;al Order by|
M Modification
P Pardon
S Special Hearing
X Executive Session
T Training
RES Rescission




