Arizona Board of Executive Clemency Board Hearing Posting Sheet



HRG	February 8, 2021	ADC#	HRG	E-h 0 2021	A D.C. II	HRG	T. J. 40 2004	LDG#	HRG		
TYPE	<u>repruary 8, 2021</u>	ADC #	TYPE	February 9, 2021	ADC#	TYPE	February 10, 2021	ADC#	TYPE	February 11, 2021	<u>ADC #</u>
PA	GARCIA, FRANK	043464	PB	BROWN, THERESA	102929	R	CARBAJAL, RICHARD	204072	R	PEREZ, VINCENT	255910
PA	STEIMER, JOHN	039370	PB	DUWYENEI, GILBERT	060451	R	JOHNSON, TREVON	285741	R	RAMOS, EDSEL	293344
PA	CUEN, BILLY	035823	PB	LUNA, JOE	098208	R	SHARP, EVAN	319704	R	RAMIREZ, ADALBERTO	318068
PB	CARTWRIGHT, RODNEY	056237	CS1	KENNY, GREGORY	299352	R	ALVARADO, CHRISTOPHER	344291	R	CALDWELL, MARK	175921
CS1	HORA, JOSEPH	336749	CS1	KILLINGBECK, JUSTIN	312693	R	VALENZUELA, EUSEBIO	150265	R	CONTRERAS, JOEL	330813
CS1	ROBINSON, DARRELL	058293	CS1	TALTON, TYSHAWN	320170	R	JULIAN, BENNY	176477	R	KERNS, KELLY	129857
CS1	PINEDA-NAVARRO, JUAI	292251	CS1	MENDEZ, PAUL	328039	R	CORNELIO, VINCENTE	340976	R	HARRIS, KEVIN	294898
			CS1	MARSHALL, DANIEL	319267	R	FIGUEROA, JOB	169463	R	BARRETO, PETE	069466
						R	SALLAS, JOSEPH	169326	R	MORGAN, STEVEN	338386
						R	JAMES, THOMAS	098106	R	DUARTE, JOSHUA	318685
						R	MCDOWELL, GARRETT	177702	R	BOYKIN, EMANUEL	326319
						R	GAUS, PHILIP	312795	\mathbf{R}	STARDEVANT, JAMIE	250145
						R	VACAZOS, ANDREW	189104			
						R	GILLIAM, TRAVIS	109807			
	•					R	VIRAG, ZACHARY	327237			
						R	GOMEZ, GABRIEL	266308			

Pursuant to ARS §38-431.02 (F), notice is hereby given to the members of the Arizona Board of Executive Clemency and to the general public that the AZBOEC will hold regular hearings. The hearings will begin at 8:30 a.m. and will be held at 1645 W. Jefferson St., Suite 101, Phoenix, Arizona. A copy of the agenda for the hearings will be available at least 24 hours in advance. The Board Chairman may elect to enter into Executive Session for the purpose of receiving legal advice with the attorney for the Board as authorized by A.R.S §38-431.03.A(3). Above is a list of the hearings and the days which they will occur. Inmates or persons appearing on this posting may be subject to removal from the hearing docket at the time or prior to the hearing date. Please note hearings are not held on friday.

AMERICAN DISABILITY ACT: Persons with disabilities may request reasonable accommodations such as sign language interpreters by contacting Ms. Renee Brookshire at 602-542-5656. Audio assistance devices are present in the Board's hearing room. Interpreter requests should be made as early as possible to allow time to arrange the accommodation.

Dated February 03, 2021

ed: _____

Legend:					
PAR	Parole Revocation				
HAR	Home Arrest Revocation				
R	CSR Revocation				
PA	Parole 412A				
PB	Parole 412B				
HA	Home Arrest				
AD	Absolute Discharge				
CS1	Commutation Phase I				
CS2	Commutation Phase 2				
IDD	Imminent Danger of Deat				
603L	Special Order by				
3.5	Court Modification				
M					
P	Pardon				
S	Special Hearing				
X	Executive Session				
T	Training				
RES	Rescission				